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Demographics

# % #
% 

Eligible

% 

Applied

Total 12,633 4,312 34.1% 2,752 63.8% 2,098 48.7% 76.2% 410

Age 

17-22 3,207 2,557 79.7% 1,645 64.3% 1,246 48.7% 75.7% 273

23-29 2,484 871 35.1% 555 63.7% 428 49.1% 77.1% 60

30-39 2,504 507 20.2% 330 65.1% 268 52.9% 81.2% 46

40-49 2,704 252 9.3% 155 61.5% 112 44.4% 72.3% 15

50-59 1,294 108 8.3% 61 56.5% 41 38.0% 67.2% 11

60 and up 440 17 3.9% 6 35.3% 3 17.6% 50.0% 5

Race/Ethnicity

White 9,785 3,864 39.5% 2,456 63.6% 1,873 48.5% 76.3% 385

Other 1,853 376 20.3% 259 68.9% 195 51.9% 75.3% 19

Nonresident Alien 14 3 21.4% 3 100.0% 2 66.7% 66.7% 0

Unknown 981 69 7.0% 34 49.3% 28 40.6% 82.4% 6

Gender

Men 7,300 1,726 23.6% 988 57.2% 728 42.2% 73.7% 219

Women 5,333 2,586 48.5% 1,764 68.2% 1,370 53.0% 77.7% 191
Student Status

Traditional 3,565 2,741 76.9% 1,762 64.3% 1,331 48.6% 75.5% 284

Non-Traditional (24 & Up) 9,068 1,571 17.3% 990 63.0% 767 48.8% 77.5% 126

Student Load

Full Time (24+ credit hours) 1,863 1,854 99.5% 1,342 72.4% 1,155 62.3% 86.1% 234

Part Time 10,770 2,458 22.8% 1,410 57.4% 943 38.4% 66.9% 176

Cummulative GPA at End of Fall Term

GPA>=2.00 3,016 2,685 89.0% 1,810 67.4% 1,469 54.7% 81.2% 299

GPA<2.00 9,597 1,608 16.8% 928 57.7% 618 38.4% 66.6% 109

Table 1: Demographic Characteristics of Enrolled Lake Land College Students Applying for and Receiving Any Type of Financial Aid for 

the 2016-2017 Financial Aid Reporting Year

2 Number of students that applied for financial aid include only those students who completed the FAFSA application and who were enrolled in LLC with at least 1 full credit 

hour in the academic year. This number also assumes that all students applying for LLC Foundation Scholarships also complete the FAFSA. 

4 Includes students who received some type of financial aid such as a scholarship or grant that did not require them to complete the FAFSA. 

1 Eligible students for financial aid include students who are degree or certificate seeking students enrolled in an eligible program with a minimum of at least one full credit 

hour for one term during the academic year. 

Non FAFSA 

Applicants 

that Received 

Aid4

# Students 

Enrolled

# Students 

Enrolled in  

Eligibile 

Program1

Applied2 Received3

FAFSA Applicants
% of 

Enrolled 

Students

3 Received financial aid is presented in two ways. The percent eligible column represents the percent of students enrolled in eligible programs who received some type of 

financial aid, and the percent applied column represents the percent of students who applied for FAFSA and received any type of financial aid. 



# % # % 

Total 2,752 63.8% 2,098 76.2%

Student Financial Status

Independent 1,174 42.7% 909 77.4%

Dependent 1,578 57.3% 1,189 75.3%

Student Marital Status

Single/Divorced/Widowed 2,312 84.0% 1,770 76.6%

Married 409 14.9% 306 74.8%

Separated 31 1.1% 22 71.0%

Parent Marital Status for Dependent Students

Married 1,007 63.8% 742 73.7%

Single/never married 134 8.5% 111 82.8%

Divorced/Separated 389 24.7% 315 81.0%

Widowed 35 2.2% 23 65.7%

Income for Dependent and Independent Students

< $10,000 1,604 58.3% 1,234 76.9%

$10,000-$24,999 687 25.0% 526 76.6%

$25,000-$49,999 287 10.4% 221 77.0%

$50,000-$74,999 114 4.1% 82 71.9%

$75,000-$99,999 45 1.6% 24 53.3%

$100,000-$149,999 12 0.4% 8 66.7%

$150,000-$199,999 3 0.1% 3 0.0%

>$200,000 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Parent Income for Dependent Students

< $10,000 196 12.4% 164 83.7%

$10,000-$24,999 205 13.0% 173 84.4%

$25,000-$49,999 345 21.9% 282 81.7%

$50,000-$74,999 320 20.3% 232 72.5%

$75,000-$99,999 253 16.0% 165 65.2%

$100,000-$149,999 214 13.6% 150 70.1%

$150,000-$199,999 28 1.8% 18 64.3%

>$200,000 17 1.1% 9 52.9%

NOTE: Student income of zero is added into the <10K category. If missing assumed student makes $0

Received1

Table 2: Student and Parent Financial and Marital Characteristics for Enrolled Students who 

Completed the FAFSA Application and Received Any Type of Financial Aid

2016-2017

Applied

1Percent who received is based on the the number who applied and received financial aid within that category. 



Pell

% of 

Students 

Applied

FSEOG

% of 

Students 

Applied

Work 

Study

% of 

Students 

Applied

Post 

9/11 GI 

Bill

% of 

Students 

Applied

Subsidized

% of 

Students 

Applied

Unsub- 

sidized

% of 

Students 

Applied

PLUS 

Loan

% of 

Students 

Applied

Alt Loan

% of 

Students 

Applied

Total

% of Total 

Received 

Aid1

Total 2,752 1,521 55.3% 343 12.5% 38 1.4% 65 2.4% 388 14.1% 269 9.8% 13 0.5% 33 1.2% 1,850 67.2%

By Class

Freshman 878 517 58.9% 48 5.5% 8 0.9% 20 2.3% 122 13.9% 70 8.0% 8 0.9% 5 0.6% 603 68.7%

Sophomore 1,874 1,007 53.7% 295 15.7% 30 1.6% 45 2.4% 266 14.2% 199 10.6% 5 0.3% 28 1.5% 1,247 66.5%

By Age

17-22 1,645 774 47.1% 138 8.4% 15 0.9% 6 0.4% 148 9.0% 185 11.2% 12 0.7% 19 1.2% 969 58.9%

23-29 555 372 67.0% 93 16.8% 10 1.8% 30 5.4% 113 20.4% 46 8.3% 1 0.2% 13 2.3% 448 80.7%

30-39 330 237 71.8% 81 24.5% 7 2.1% 24 7.3% 86 26.1% 20 6.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 272 82.4%

40-49 155 99 63.9% 22 14.2% 2 1.3% 2 1.3% 26 16.8% 3 1.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 112 72.3%

50-59 61 38 62.3% 9 14.8% 4 6.6% 3 4.9% 15 24.6% 5 8.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 48 78.7%

60 and up 6 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 16.7%

Student Status

Traditional 1,762 841 47.7% 157 8.9% 16 0.9% 8 0.5% 167 9.5% 198 11.2% 13 0.7% 25 1.4% 1,057 60.0%

Non-Traditional 990 680 68.7% 186 18.8% 22 2.2% 57 5.8% 221 22.3% 71 7.2% 0 0.0% 8 0.8% 793 80.1%

By Race/Ethnicity

White 2,456 1,322 53.8% 310 12.6% 31 1.3% 59 2.4% 319 13.0% 244 9.9% 8 0.3% 30 1.2% 1,626 66.2%

Other 259 181 69.9% 28 10.8% 5 1.9% 6 2.3% 61 23.6% 21 8.1% 5 1.9% 3 1.2% 201 77.6%

Unknown 37 18 48.6% 5 13.5% 2 5.4% 0 0.0% 8 21.6% 4 10.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 23 62.2%

By Gender

Men 988 496 50.2% 89 9.0% 18 1.8% 45 4.6% 151 15.3% 94 9.5% 5 0.5% 12 1.2% 631 63.9%

Women 1,764 1,025 58.1% 254 14.4% 20 1.1% 20 1.1% 237 13.4% 175 9.9% 8 0.5% 21 1.2% 1,219 69.1%

By Residency 

In-District 2,520 1,395 55.4% 317 12.6% 36 1.4% 55 2.2% 335 13.3% 231 9.2% 8 0.3% 28 1.1% 1,682 66.7%

Out of District 198 105 53.0% 21 10.6% 2 1.0% 8 4.0% 45 22.7% 33 16.7% 5 2.5% 5 2.5% 141 71.2%

Out of State 34 21 61.8% 5 14.7% 0 0.0% 2 5.9% 8 23.5% 5 14.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 27 79.4%

Student Load

Full Time 1,342 744 55.4% 238 17.7% 27 2.0% 22 1.6% 218 16.2% 171 12.7% 7 0.5% 24 1.8% 916 68.3%

Part Time 1,410 777 55.1% 105 7.4% 11 0.8% 43 3.0% 170 12.1% 98 7.0% 6 0.4% 9 0.6% 934 66.2%

Student Financial Status

Independent 1,174 815 69.4% 218 18.6% 25 2.1% 33 2.8% 246 21.0% 75 6.4% 0 0.0% 8 0.7% 904 77.0%

Dependent 1,578 706 44.7% 125 7.9% 13 0.8% 2 0.1% 142 9.0% 194 12.3% 13 0.8% 25 1.6% 899 57.0%

Student Marital Status

Single/Divorced/Widowed 2,312 1,236 53.5% 267 11.5% 27 1.2% 20 0.9% 297 12.8% 233 10.1% 13 0.6% 31 1.3% 1,481 64.1%

Married 409 261 63.8% 65 15.9% 9 2.2% 12 2.9% 83 20.3% 35 8.6% 0 0.0% 2 0.5% 297 72.6%

Separated 31 24 77.4% 11 35.5% 2 6.5% 3 9.7% 8 25.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 25 80.6%

Parent Marital Status for Dependent Students

Married 1,007 307 30.5% 45 4.5% 9 0.9% 1 0.1% 85 8.4% 161 16.0% 7 0.7% 19 1.9% 477 47.4%

Single 134 108 80.6% 17 12.7% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 19 14.2% 5 3.7% 3 2.2% 0 0.0% 109 81.3%

Divorced 389 270 69.4% 57 14.7% 1 0.3% 1 0.3% 34 8.7% 23 5.9% 2 0.5% 6 1.5% 290 74.6%

Widowed 35 21 60.0% 6 17.1% 2 5.7% 0 0.0% 4 11.4% 5 14.3% 1 2.9% 0 0.0% 23 65.7%

Income for Dependent and Independent Students

< $10,000 1,604 853 53.2% 171 10.7% 22 1.4% 38 2.4% 181 11.3% 141 8.8% 10 0.6% 21 1.3% 1,040 64.8%

$10,000-$24,999 687 429 62.4% 117 17.0% 11 1.6% 8 1.2% 111 16.2% 72 10.5% 1 0.1% 7 1.0% 496 72.2%

$25,000-$49,999 287 160 55.7% 50 17.4% 4 1.4% 15 5.2% 64 22.3% 34 11.8% 1 0.3% 4 1.4% 208 72.5%

$50,000-$74,999 114 70 61.4% 5 4.4% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 22 19.3% 9 7.9% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 78 68.4%

$75,000-$99,999 45 9 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 6.7% 9 20.0% 4 8.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 19 42.2%

$100,000-$149,999 12 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 8.3% 6 50.0% 1 8.3% 0 0.0% 6 50.0%

$150,000-$199,999 3 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 100.0%

>$200,000 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Parent Income for Dependent Students

< $10,000 196 153 78.1% 53 27.0% 2 1.0% 0 0.0% 16 8.2% 3 1.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 154 78.6%

$10,000-$24,999 205 172 83.9% 52 25.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 15 7.3% 4 2.0% 2 1.0% 0 0.0% 173 84.4%

$25,000-$49,999 345 257 74.5% 20 5.8% 5 1.4% 1 0.3% 32 9.3% 19 5.5% 0 0.0% 4 1.2% 264 76.5%

$50,000-$74,999 230 107 46.5% 0 0.0% 5 2.2% 1 0.4% 59 25.7% 56 24.3% 4 1.7% 4 1.7% 166 72.2%

$75,000-$99,999 253 17 6.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 19 7.5% 57 22.5% 2 0.8% 6 2.4% 75 29.6%

$100,000-$149,999 214 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 52 24.3% 4 1.9% 10 4.7% 62 29.0%

$150,000-$199,999 28 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 10.7% 1 3.6% 1 3.6% 5 17.9%

>$200,000 17 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Table 3: Student and Parent Demographics of Students who Completed the FAFSA and Received Some Type of Federal Financial Aid for the 2016-2017 Financial Aid Reporting Year

NOTE: Student income of zero is added into the <10K category. If missing assumed student makes $0

Demographic

Received Some 

Type of Federal 

Aid
1

# 

Applied

Federal Loans

1 The number of unique students that received at least one type of federal financail aid. 

Federal Grants



Received Some 

Type of Veterans 

Grant1

MAP

% of 

Students 

Applied

Veterans 

Grant

National 

Guard
MIA/POW

Veteran 

Vocation 

Rehab

Total Veteran  

Grants

Total 2,752 591 21.5% 66 28 7 3 104

By Class

Freshman 878 128 14.6% 17 12 3 1 33

Sophomore 1,874 463 24.7% 49 16 4 2 71

By Age

17-22 1,645 368 22.4% 2 21 7 0 30

23-29 555 107 19.3% 36 6 0 0 42

30-39 330 72 21.8% 16 1 0 0 17

40-49 155 31 20.0% 5 0 0 3 8

50-59 61 13 21.3% 4 0 0 0 4

60 and up 6 0 0.0% 3 0 0 0 3

Student Status

Traditional 1,762 386 21.9% 2 23 7 0 32

Non-Traditional 990 205 20.7% 64 5 0 3 72

By Race/Ethnicity

White 2,456 536 21.8% 65 27 6 2 100

Other 259 59 22.8% 1 1 0 1 3

Unknown 37 6 16.2% 0 0 1 0 1

By Gender

Men 988 179 18.1% 56 23 2 3 84

Women 1,764 412 23.4% 10 5 5 0 20

By Residency 

In-District 2,520 551 21.9% 59 23 7 3 92

Out of District 198 37 18.7% 6 5 0 0 11

Out of State 34 3 8.8% 1 0 0 0 1

Student Load

Full Time 1,342 353 26.3% 24 10 5 0 39

Part Time 1,410 238 16.9% 42 18 2 3 65

Student Financial Status

Independent 1,174 253 21.6% 27 7 1 1 36

Dependent 1,578 338 21.4% 0 7 3 0 10

Student Marital Status

Single/Divorced/Widowed 2,312 505 21.8% 13 13 4 0 30

Married 409 83 20.3% 14 0 0 1 15

Separated 31 3 9.7% 0 1 0 0 1

Parent Marital Status for Dependent Students

Married 1,007 147 14.6% 0 6 1 0 7

Single 134 50 37.3% 0 1 0 0 1

Divorced 389 127 32.6% 0 0 2 0 2

Widowed 35 14 40.0% 0 2 0 0 2

Income for Dependent and Independent Students

< $10,000 1,604 358 22.3% 45 19 7 2 73

$10,000-$24,999 687 165 24.0% 5 5 0 1 16

$25,000-$49,999 287 45 15.7% 10 4 0 0 14

$50,000-$74,999 114 23 20.2% 10 0 0 0 0

$75,000-$99,999 45 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 1

$100,000-$149,999 12 0 0.0% 1 0 0 0 0

$150,000-$199,999 3 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0

>$200,000 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0

Parent Income for Dependent Students

< $10,000 196 75 38.3% 66 20 5 0 1

$10,000-$24,999 205 95 46.3% 0 0 0 0 0

$25,000-$49,999 345 139 40.3% 0 2 1 0 3

$50,000-$74,999 230 26 11.3% 0 3 1 0 4

$75,000-$99,999 253 3 1.2% 0 1 0 0 1

$100,000-$149,999 214 0 0.0% 0 2 0 0 1

$150,000-$199,999 28 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0

>$200,000 17 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0

NOTE: Student income of zero is added into the <10K category. If missing assumed student makes $0

Table 4: Student and Parent Demographics of Students who Completed the FAFSA and Received Some Type of 

State Financial Aid for the 2016-2017 Financial Aid Reporting Year

# Applied

FAFSA Required

Demographics

No FAFSA Required

1 The number of unique students that received at least one type of state financail aid or number of unique students that received at least one type of veteran's grant. 



Received Some 

Type of 

Institutional Aid3

Tuition 

Waiver1

Presidential 

TSA

Athletic 

TSA

Other 

TSA

LLC 

Foundation

LLC 

Grants2

External 

Scholars
Total 

Total 98 255 108 23 462 120 353 1,000

By Class

Freshman 28 17 8 1 53 8 47 141

Sophomore 70 238 100 22 409 112 306 859

By Age

17-22 51 255 107 23 361 113 311 824

23-29 11 0 1 0 42 1 18 67

30-39 16 0 0 0 38 1 17 63

40-49 12 0 0 0 10 5 6 28

50-59 5 0 0 0 9 0 1 14

60 and up 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 4

Student Status

Traditional 54 255 108 23 371 114 314 841

Non-Traditional 44 0 0 0 91 6 39 159

By Race/Ethnicity

White 95 245 77 23 439 89 333 927

Other 2 6 27 0 15 27 12 52

Unknown 1 4 4 0 8 4 8 21

By Gender

Men 47 107 46 11 154 47 141 407

Women 51 148 62 12 308 73 212 593

By Residency 

In-District 92 245 88 20 427 99 339 923
Out of District 6 10 4 2 27 5 10 50

Out of State 0 0 7 1 3 7 2 12

Foreign 0 0 9 0 5 9 2 15

Student Load

Full Time 39 225 102 21 365 114 291 761

Part Time 59 30 6 2 91 6 62 239

Student Financial Status

Independent 21 7 5 0 87 12 30 129

Dependent 16 172 66 12 264 71 236 560

Student Marital Status

Single/Divorced/Widowed 29 177 71 12 311 78 256 634

Married 8 2 0 0 39 3 10 52

Separated 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3

Parent Marital Status for Dependent Students 0

Married 10 142 40 11 207 43 190 433

Single 0 5 7 0 8 8 6 23

Divorced 5 22 18 1 44 19 36 102

Widowed 1 2 0 0 3 0 3 8

Income for Dependent and Independent Students

< $10,000 79 235 106 22 353 112 311 839

$10,000-$24,999 11 19 1 1 60 4 29 98

$25,000-$49,999 4 1 1 0 25 3 5 34

$50,000-$74,999 2 0 0 0 15 1 4 17

$75,000-$99,999 0 0 0 0 6 0 3 7

$100,000-$149,999 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 4

$150,000-$199,999 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

>$200,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Parent Income for Dependent Students

< $10,000 1 8 4 1 21 4 13 37

$10,000-$24,999 2 13 12 3 18 15 17 49

$25,000-$49,999 5 38 14 2 43 15 50 108

$50,000-$74,999 3 32 7 2 59 8 59 122

$75,000-$99,999 2 35 12 3 61 12 50 117

$100,000-$149,999 2 38 14 0 49 14 38 105

$150,000-$199,999 1 5 2 0 8 2 4 13

>$200,000 0 3 1 1 5 1 5 9

3The number of unique students that received at least one type of institutional financail aid.

Table 5: Student and Parent Demographics of Students who Received Some Type of Institutional Financial Aid  for the 2016-2017 

Financial Aid Reporting Year

2LLC grants include Trio and Boost Grant recipients.

Demographic

Number of Students Receiving Institutional Aid

1Tuition waivers are granted to employees, the children of employees, and senior citizens that take classes at LLC. 



Awards

# 

Students
1 Amount

Average 

Recipient 

Amount

Federal-Need Based2

Pell Grants 1,521 $5,380,593.66 $3,537.54

Fed Supplment Ed Opp Grant 343 $91,682.00 $267.29

Work Study 38 $42,819.48 $1,126.83

Subsidized Loan 388 $935,869.00 $2,412.03

Total Federal Need Based 1,630 $6,450,964.14 $3,957.65

Federal Non-need Based
2

Unsubsidized Loans 269 $670,198.00 $2,491.44

PLUS Loan 13 $66,760.00 $5,135.38

Alternative Loans 33 $228,955.00 $6,938.03

Total Federal Non-Need Based 317 $965,913.00 $3,047.04

Federal GI Bill

Post 9/11 Veteran Grant 65 $160,381.27 $2,467.40

Total Federal GI Bill 65 $160,381.27 $2,467.40

State Need Based

Monetary Award Program 591 $625,582.56 $1,058.52        

Total State Need Based 591 $625,582.56 $1,058.52

State Non-Need Based 

IL Veterans Grant 66 $146,676.52 $2,222.37

IL National Guard Grant 28 $57,060.14 $2,037.86

IL MIA/POW Grant 7 $14,490.00 $2,070.00

IL Veteran Vocational Rehab 3 $2,458.07 $819.36

Total State Non-Need Based 104 $220,684.73 $2,121.97
Institutional Scholarship Programs

LLC Foundation Scholarships 462 $373,802.65 $809.10

Presidential Scholarship TSA 255 $747,246.56 $2,930.38

Athletic TSA 108 $527,891.00 $4,887.88

Other TSA 23 $99,490.30 $4,325.67

Tuition Waivers 98 $138,072.00 $1,408.90

Institutional Grants (Boost, TRIO) 120 $535,391.46 $4,461.60

Total Institutional Scholarship Programs 1,000 $2,421,893.97 $2,421.89

External Scholarships

External Scholarships 353 $713,320.55 $2,020.74

Total Federal Aid 1,850 $7,577,258.41 $4,095.82

Total State Aid 691 $846,267.29 $1,224.70

Total Institutional & External Scholarships 1,000 $3,135,214.52 $3,135.21

TOTAL AID 2,516 $11,558,740.22 $4,594.09

Table 6: Award Amounts by Source and the 2016-2017 Financial Aid Reporting Year

2016-2017

1Number of students are NOT mutually exclusive by category. A student can receive multiple types of financial aid. 

However, the total numbers represent the number of unique students receiving aid in that category. 
2Need based aid is based on the student's and/or family's income depending on whether or not the student is 

financial independent or dependent on the parents. Non need based aid is not based on income. Students can 

receive both need based and non need based aid in the same year. 



2005-2006 11,368 5,425 2,764 24.3% 50.9%

2006-2007 11,704 5,318 2,824 24.1% 53.1%

2007-2008 11,730 5,294 2,659 22.7% 50.2%

2008-2009 11,587 5,516 2,761 23.8% 50.1%

2009-2010 14,921 6,233 3,394 22.7% 54.5%

2010-2011 15,841 6,141 3,451 21.8% 56.2%

2011-2012 16,943 5,682 3,475 20.5% 61.2%

2012-2013 16,012 5,812 3,382 21.1% 58.2%

2013-2014 15,978 5,190 2,780 17.4% 53.6%

2014-2015 15,203 4,715 2,445 16.1% 51.9%

2015-2016 13,965 4,519 2,444 17.5% 54.1%

2016-2017 12,633 4,312 2,516 19.9% 58.3%
1 Eligible students for financial aid include students who are degree or certificate seeking students with a minimum of at least one full 

credit hour for one term during the academic year. 

Table 7: Summary of Overall Number and Percent of Students Receiving Any Type of Aid over Time

Financial 

Aid 

Reporting 

Year

# Enrolled 

Credit Seeking 

Students

# Students 

Enrolled in 

Eligible 

Programs
1

# Students 

Received Any 

Type of Financial 

Aid

% of Credit 

Seeking 

Students 

Received Any 

Aid

% of Students 

Enrolled in Eligible 

Programs Received 

Any Aid
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